
OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY NO. D/21013/Misc/329700/Maldives-MpS/2020-PW 	Dated: 	13.07.2021 

Government of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs 

TENDER NOTICE 

FOR 

SUPPLY OF  

POLICE EQUIPMENT FOR 

MALDIVES POLICE SERVICES 



OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY NO. D/21013/Misc/3297(ii)/Maldives-MPS/2020-PW 	Dated: 	13.07.2021 

INVITATION TO OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY (OTE) 

Government of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs 

PM Division (Procurement Wing) 
Jaisalmer House, 26-Man Singh Road, 

New Delhi —110 011 
Tel No. 91-011-23387306 

Email: dc1.procur-mhaRgov.in   

To 

Sir, 

Online Bids are invited for and on behalf of the President of India, through two bid system 
(Technical and Financial) for supplyof various Police Equipment to be procured for Maldives 
Police Services as per list attached in the Annexure 1A. 

2. 	The conditions of Contract, will be governed by GFR-2017 and Manual for Procurement of Goods- 
2017 published by Ministry of Finance. Complete Tender documents can be downloaded FREE OF 
COST. Any special conditions attached to this invitation to tender will also form part of the 
conditions. The details can be seen at website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  and official 
web site of MHA i.e.www.mha.coNtin. 

3. Copies of GFR — 2017 and Manual for Procurement of Goods-2017 published by Ministry of 
Finance from website of Ministry of Finance. 

4. If you are in a position to quote for supply in accordance with the requirements stated in the 
attached Schedule to Tender, all documents attached herewith should be duly filled in (wherever 
necessary), signed and scanned copy of the same should be uploaded while submitting online 
tenders. 

5. This bid document consists of various documents mentioned in Index. 

Yours faithfully, 

6\9°' 
(IncferJeet Chawla) 

21C(Proc) I MHA 
For and on behalf of the President of India 

2 



OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY NO. D/21013/Misc/3297(ii)/Maldives-MPS/2020-PW 	Dated: 	13.07.2021 

Copy to: - 

1 Indenter — 
10R Division, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi. 

2 (i) Joint 	Secretary, 	IOR 	Division, 
Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi. 

(ii) US, 	IOR 	Division, 	Ministry 	of 
External Affairs, New Delhi. 

For 	information with 	reference 	to 	their DO 	letter 
No1749/JS (10R)/2020 dated 26.10.2020 and ID No. 
I/MAL/121/1/2020 dated 26.02.2021 and email dated 
14/06/2021. It is requested to check the particulars of 
the TEand point out errors if any within 07 days 
otherwise nil report will be assumed. Encl(as above) 

3 The Section Officer (IT), IT Cell 
Website room no. 10, MHA, North 
Block, New Delhi-110001. 

With requested to get it incorporated in the official 
website of the Ministry of Home Affairs. 	Encl(1) 

3 



OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY NO. D/21013/Misc/3297(ii)/Maldives-MPS/2020-PW 	Dated: 	13.07.2021 

Government of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs 

PM Division (Procurement Wing) 
Jaisalmer House, 26-Man Singh Road, 

New Delhi —110 011 
TEL NO. 91-011-23387306 FAX NO. 91-011-23386764 

Email: dcl.procur-mhaRqovin  

TENDER NOTICE  

Online Bids are invited for and on behalf of the President of India, through two bid system (Technical and 
Financial) for supply of various Police Equipment as mentioned in the Annexure 1A of this tender for 
Maldives Police Servicesas per details in the schedule to tender and as per details given below:- 

Tender Document will be available on http://eprocure.gov.in  From: 13.07.2021 at 5.00 PM 
/eprocure/app and www.mha.govin 
Doubts and queries regarding tender document should be 
Email: dc 1 .procur-mha@gov.inby tenderers  

From: 13.07.2021 at 5.00 PM to 19.07.2021 
by 12.00 AM 

Pre-bid conference will be held at Jaisalmer House, 26 Man 
Singh Road, New Delhi  

On: 20.07.2021 at 11.00 AM 

Bid submission start date  On: 10.08.2021 at 04.00 PM 
Tenders, in two parts, should be submitted online  By: 17.08.2021 by 03.00 PM 
Part-A (Techno-commercial) of the tenders will be opened On: 18.08.2021 at 03.30 PM 
Offer validity of tender 	(180 Days from date of opening of 
Tender)  

Up to: 14.02.2022 

Cost of Tender Sets (Non-refundable)  NIL 
Bid Security Declaration (BSD) 

	  Ministry of Home Affairs. 

As per GFR Rule 170 (iii): In Place of a Bid 
Security/ EMD, the bidders are require to sign 
a Bid securing declaration as per Appendix-7, 
accepting that if they withdraw or modify their 
bid during the period of validity, or if they are 
awarded the contract and they fail to sign the 
contract, or to submit a performance security 
before the deadline defined in the request of 
bids document, they will be suspended for the 
period of 02 years from being eligible to submit 
bid for contracts with the procuring entity i.e. 

Terms of delivery FOR destination.The Seller will deliver the 
stores at consignees' location as mentioned 
below. 

4 



OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY NO. D/21013/Misc/3297(ii)/Maldives-MPS/2020-PW 	Dated: 	13.07.2021 

    

Description of Store 

 

Consignee 

 

As mentioned in the Annexure 1A to this tender documents. 

  

Chief 	Staff 	Officer 	(Operations), 
Headquarters, Southern Naval command 
Kochi, Kerala-682004. 

 

    

Note:Above Notice/Tender documents are available on official website of Ministry of Home Affairs: 
http:/mha.nic.in. & Central Public Procurement Portal https://eprocure.qov.in/eprocure/app.   

(InderJeet Chawla) 
21C(Proc) I MHA 

For and on behalf of the President of India 

5 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

